4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0701

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVILLE FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0703

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSWEGO FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0704

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 7.0786
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.7463
.0026 .0367
.0232 .3277
.0505 . 7134
.3515 4.9657
.5950 79.0411
.2493 3.5219
.6121 8.6472
.0786 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 7.4832
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.5978
.0026 .0347
.0232 .3100
.0505 .6748
.7561 10.1040
.5950 74.7675
.2493 3.3315
.6121 8.1797
.4832 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 7.6945
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.5265
.0026 .0338
.0232 .3015
.0505 .6563
.9674 12.5726
.5950 72.7143
.2493 3.2400
.6121 7.9550
.6945 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0706

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0707

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSWEGO FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0708

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8.0542
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.4136
.0026 .0323
.0232 .2880
.0505 .6270
.9674 12.0111
.8941 73.1805
.3099 3.8477
.6121 7.5998
.0542 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.4559
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0559
.0026 .0275
.0232 .2453
.0505 .5341
.7561 7.9961
.9636 73.6429
.5645 5.9698
.2889 3.0552
.6121 6.4732
.4559 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 9.6672
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0109
.0026 .0269
.0232 .2400
.0505 .5224
.9674 10.0070
.9636 72.0333
.5645 5.8393
.2889 2.9885
.6121 6.3317
.6672 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0711

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVILLE PARK DIST
CITY NAPER PUB LIB
DUPAGE WATER COMM
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0713

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
CITY NAPER PUB LIB
DUPAGE WATER COMM
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0714

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVILLE FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
NAPERVILLE PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 7.7394

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.5118

.0026 .0336

.0232 .2998

.0458 .5918

.5950 72.2924

.2493 3.2212

.4837 6.2498

.0047 .0607

.3188 4.1192

.2098 2.7108

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.6121 7.9089

.7394 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 7.4206

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.6197

.0026 .0350

.0232 .3126

.0458 .6172

.5950 75.3982

.2493 3.3596

.4837 6.5183

.0047 .0633

.2098 2.8273

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.6121 8.2488

.4206 * 100.0000 =* 11
TOTAL RATE 7.3974

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.6280

.0026 .0351

.0232 .3136

.0505 .6827

.3515 4.7517

.5950 75.6347

.2493 3.3701

.3188 4.3096

.6121 8.2745

.3974 * 100.0000 =* 9



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0715

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0716

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0719

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DIST
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8.7150
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2306
.0026 .0298
.0232 .2662
.0458 .5255
.9674 11.1004
.8941 67.6317
.3099 3.5559
.4669 5.3574
.0047 .0539
.1939 2.2249
.6121 7.0237
.7150 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 8.5211
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2814
.0026 .0305
.0232 L2723
.0458 .5375
.9674 11.3530
.8941 69.1706
.3099 3.6369
.4669 5.4793
.0047 .0552
.6121 7.1833
.5211 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.9710
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1670
.0026 .0290
.0232 .2586
.0458 .5105
.9674 10.7836
.8941 65.7017
.3099 3.4545
.4669 5.2045
.0047 .0524
.2560 2.8536
.1939 2.1614
.6121 6.8232
.9710 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

11

10

12



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0722

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
FOUNTAINDALE PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0723

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0724

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8.9434
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1737
.0026 .0291
.0232 .2594
.0458 .5121
.5950 62.5601
.2493 2.7875
.0325 11.5448
.0047 .0526
.6243 6.9806
.5595 6.2560
.6121 6.8441
.9434 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.3839
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3187
.0026 .0310
.0232 L2767
.0458 .5463
.5950 66.7351
.2493 2.9736
.0325 12.3153
.0047 .0561
.6243 7.4464
.6121 7.3008
.3839 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.1193
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3943
.0026 .0320
.0232 .2857
.0458 .5641
.8941 72.5937
.3099 3.8168
.0325 12.7166
.0047 .0579
.6121 7.5389
.1193 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

11

10



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0726

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0727

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0728

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8.6785
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2400
.0026 .0300
.0232 .2673
.0505 .5819
.9674 11.1471
.8941 67.9161
.3099 3.5709
.6243 7.1936
.6121 7.0531
.6785 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 8.7436
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2233
.0026 .0297
.0232 .2653
.0458 .5238
.8941 67.4104
.3099 3.5443
.0325 11.8086
.0047 .0538
.6243 7.1401
.6121 7.0007
.7436 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 8.5778
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2663
.0026 .0303
.0232 .2705
.0458 .5339
.5950 65.2265
.2493 2.9063
.0325 12.0369
.0047 .0548
.6243 7.2781
.1939 2.2605
.6121 7.1359
.5778 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

10

11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0729

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0730

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0731

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8.3132
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3384
.0026 .0313
.0232 L2791
.0458 .5509
.8941 70.9005
.3099 3.7278
.0325 12.4200
.0047 .0565
.1939 2.3324
.6121 7.3631
.3132 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.9375
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1751
.0026 .0291
.0232 .2596
.0458 .5124
.8941 65.9480
.3099 3.4674
.0325 11.5524
.0047 .0526
.6243 6.9852
.1939 2.1695
.6121 6.8487
.9375 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.2481
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3569
.0026 .0315
.0232 .2813
.0505 .6123
.9674 11.7288
.8941 71.4601
.3099 3.7572
.1939 2.3508
.6121 7.4211
.2481 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

10

11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0733

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 365-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
VIL BOLINGBROOK RD BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
FOUNTAINDALE PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0736

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0738

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVILLE FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

TOTAL RATE 10.6730
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 1.8214
.0026 .0244
.0232 .2174
.0458 .4291
.3246 68.6274
.2493 2.3358
.0325 9.6739
.0047 .0440
.6243 5.8493
.5595 5.2422
.6121 5.7351
.6730 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 7.8884
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.4644
.0026 .0330
.0232 .2941
.0505 .6402
.9674 12.2636
.5950 70.9269
.2493 3.1603
.1939 2.4580
.6121 7.7595
.8884 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 7.2725
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.6731
.0026 .0358
.0232 .3190
.0505 .6944
.3515 4.8333
.5950 76.9337
.2493 3.4280
.1939 2.6662
.6121 8.4165
L2725 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0739

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVILLE FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
FOUNTAINDALE PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0741

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0742

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

11

10

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 7.6381

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.5451

.0026 .0340

.0232 .3037

.0505 .6612

.3515 4.6019

.5950 73.2512

.2493 3.2639

.5595 7.3251

.6121 8.0139

.6381 * 100.0000 =* 9
TOTAL RATE 11.3538

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.7122

.0026 .0229

.0232 .2043

.0458 .4034

.9636 61.3328

.5645 4.9719

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 18.4264

.0047 .0414

.2908 2.5613

.5600 4.9323

.6121 5.3911

.3538 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 10.7938

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.8010

.0026 .0241

.0232 .2149

.0458 .4243

.9636 64.5148

.5645 5.2299

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 19.3824

.0047 .0435

.2908 2.6941

.6121 5.6710

.7938 * 100.0000 =* 11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
646 7560
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
708 5015
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
708 5015
710 5025
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0744

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 203-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVILLE PARK DIST
CITY NAPER PUB LIB
DUPAGE WATER COMM
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0747

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY AURORA SSA 34-C
CITY AURORA SSA 34-X
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0748

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY AURORA SSA 34-C
CITY AURORA SSA 43-A
CITY AURORA SSA 34-X
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

11

11

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 7.1991

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.7003

.0026 .0361

.0232 .3223

.0458 .6362

.0547 70.2129

.2493 3.4629

.4837 6.7189

.0047 .0653

.3188 4.4283

.2098 2.9143

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.6121 8.5025

.1991 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 11.6866

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.6634

.0026 .0222

.0232 .1985

.0458 .3919

.9636 59.5862

.5645 4.8303

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.3328 2.8477

.0921 17.9017

.0047 .0402

.2908 2.4883

.5600 4.7918

.6121 5.2378

.6866 * 100.0000 =* 14
TOTAL RATE 11.6866

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.6634

.0026 .0222

.0232 .1985

.0458 .3919

.9636 59.5862

.5645 4.8303

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.3328 2.8477

.0921 17.9017

.0047 .0402

.2908 2.4883

.5600 4.7918

.6121 5.2378

.6866 * 100.0000 =* 15



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
708 5015
711 5030
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
709 5020
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0750

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY AURORA SSA 34-C
CITY AURORA SSA 43-B
CITY AURORA SSA 34-X
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0751

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY AURORA SSA 42
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0752

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

11

11

10

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 11.6866

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.6634

.0026 .0222

.0232 .1985

.0458 .3919

.9636 59.5862

.5645 4.8303

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.3328 2.8477

.0921 17.9017

.0047 .0402

.2908 2.4883

.5600 4.7918

.6121 5.2378

.6866 * 100.0000 =* 15
TOTAL RATE 11.3538

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.7122

.0026 .0229

.0232 .2043

.0458 .4034

.9636 61.3328

.5645 4.9719

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 18.4264

.0047 .0414

.2908 2.5613

.5600 4.9323

.6121 5.3911

.3538 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 10.7938

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.8010

.0026 .0241

.0232 .2149

.0458 .4243

.9636 64.5148

.5645 5.2299

.0921 19.3824

.0047 .0435

.2908 2.6941

.6121 5.6710

.7938 * 100.0000 =* 10



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0753

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VIL ROMEOVILLE FIRE
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
VIL ROMEO RD & BR
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0755

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0756

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVILLE PARK DIST
CITY NAPER PUB LIB
DUPAGE WATER COMM
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

11

8.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8.5401

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.2763

.0026 .0304

.0232 L2717

.0458 .5363

.8941 69.0168

.3099 3.6288

.1796 2.1030

.0798 12.6439

.0047 .0550

.1939 2.2705

.6121 7.1673

.5401 * 100.0000 =* 11
TOTAL RATE 11.3538

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.7122

.0026 .0229

.0232 .2043

.0458 .4034

.9636 61.3328

.5645 4.9719

.0921 18.4264

.0047 .0414

.2908 2.5613

.5600 4.9323

.6121 5.3911

.3538 * 100.0000 =* 11
TOTAL RATE 8.0991

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.4003

.0026 .0321

.0232 .2865

.0458 .5655

.8941 72.7748

.3099 3.8264

.4837 5.9723

.0047 .0580

.3188 3.9362

.2098 2.5904

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.6121 7.5575

0991 * 100.0000 =* 12



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
717 5016
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0759

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DIST
OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0760

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY AURORA SSA 34-F
CITY AURORA SSA 34-X
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0761

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DIST
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

11

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 10.3901

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.8710

.0026 .0250

.0232 .2233

.0458 .4408

.9674 9.3108

.9636 67.0215

.5645 5.4331

.4669 4.4937

.0047 .0452

.2560 2.4639

.2889 2.7805

.6121 5.8912

.3901 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 11.6866

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.6634

.0026 .0222

.0232 .1985

.0458 .3919

.9636 59.5862

.5645 4.8303

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.3328 2.8477

.0921 17.9017

.0047 .0402

.2908 2.4883

.5600 4.7918

.6121 5.2378

.6866 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 8.6113

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.2575

.0026 .0302

.0232 .2694

.0458 .5319

.9674 11.2341

.5950 64.9728

.2493 2.8950

.4669 5.4219

.0047 .0546

.2560 2.9728

.1939 2.2517

.6121 7.1081

.6113 * 100.0000 =* 12



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
718 5017
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
719 5018
720 5019
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0762

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY AURORA SSA 34-G
CITY AURORA SSA 34-X
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0765

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY AURORA SSA 34-X
CITY AURORA SSA 34C-2
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0766

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

11

11

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 11.6866

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.6634

.0026 .0222

.0232 .1985

.0458 .3919

.9636 59.5862

.5645 4.8303

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.3328 2.8477

.0921 17.9017

.0047 .0402

.2908 2.4883

.5600 4.7918

.6121 5.2378

.6866 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 11.6866

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.6634

.0026 .0222

.0232 .1985

.0458 .3919

.9636 59.5862

.5645 4.8303

.3328 2.8477

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 17.9017

.0047 .0402

.2908 2.4883

.5600 4.7918

.6121 5.2378

.6866 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 9.7860

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.9865

.0026 .0266

.0232 L2371

.0458 .4680

.9674 9.8856

.9636 71.1588

.2493 2.5475

.4669 4.7711

.0047 .0480

.2560 2.6160

.6121 6.2548

.7860 * 100.0000 =* 11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0767

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DIST
OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0768

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
OSWEGOLAND PARK DIST
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0769

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD
VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR
PLFD TWP PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9.0215
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1549
.0026 .0288
.0232 .2572
.0458 .5077
.9674 10.7233
.5950 62.0185
.5645 6.2573
.4669 5.1754
.0047 .0521
.2560 2.8377
.2889 3.2023
.6121 6.7848
.0215 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.1907
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1152
.0026 .0283
.0232 .2524
.0458 .4983
.9674 10.5259
.8941 64.1311
.3099 3.3719
.4669 5.0801
.0047 .0511
.4757 5.1759
.1939 2.1097
.6121 6.6601
.1907 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.7771
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2149
.0026 .0296
.0232 .2643
.0458 .5218
.9674 11.0219
.8941 67.1532
.3099 3.5308
.4669 5.3195
.0047 .0535
.2560 2.9167
.6121 6.9738
L7771 % 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

12

12

11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
722 5031
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
722 5031
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0770

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CITY AURORA SSA 74
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0771

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY AURORA SSA 74
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
FOX VALLEY PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0772

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

11

11

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 11.3538

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.7122

.0026 .0229

.0232 .2043

.0458 .4034

.9636 61.3328

.5645 4.9719

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 18.4264

.0047 .0414

.2908 2.5613

.5600 4.9323

.6121 5.3911

.3538 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 11.3538

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.7122

.0026 .0229

.0232 .2043

.0458 .4034

.9636 61.3328

.5645 4.9719

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 18.4264

.0047 .0414

.2908 2.5613

.5600 4.9323

.6121 5.3911

.3538 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 8.2239

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.3638

.0026 .031e6

.0232 .2821

.0505 .6141

L1371 13.8268

.8941 71.6704

.3099 3.7683

.6121 7.4429

.2239 * 100.0000 =* 8



4/07/17 2016 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0773 TOTAL RATE 8.4178
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 2.3094
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0309
250 1840 WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0232 .2756
251 1841 WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS .0505 .5999
409 2360 LOCKPORT FIRE DIST 1.1371 13.5083
633 7520 UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202 5.8941 70.0195
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.6815
926 4600 PLFD PUB LIB DIST .1939 2.3035
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 7.2714
TOTALS 8.4178 * 100.0000 =* 9
TAX CODE 0774 TOTAL RATE 10.1341
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 1.9183
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0257
250 1840 WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0232 .2289
251 1841 WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS .0458 .4519
416 2660 PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST .9674 9.5460
641 7740 SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U 6.9636 68.7145
653 7820 COMM COLLEGE DIST 516 .5645 5.5703
835 6660 VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD .4669 4.6072
836 6661 VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR .0047 .0464
944 4480 OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY .2889 2.8508
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 6.0400
TOTALS 10.1341 * 100.0000 =* 11
TAX CODE 0775 TOTAL RATE 10.6098
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 1.8323
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0245
250 1840 WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0232 .2187
251 1841 WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS .0458 .4317
416 2660 PLAINFIELD FIRE DIST .9674 9.1180
641 7740 SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U 6.9636 65.6337
653 7820 COMM COLLEGE DIST 516 .5645 5.3206
835 6660 VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD .4669 4.4006
836 6661 VIL PLAINFIELD RD BR .0047 .0443
899 3685 OSWEGOLAND PARK DIST .4757 4.4836
944 4480 OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY .2889 2.7230
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 5.7690
TOTALS 10.6098 * 100.0000 =* 12



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 6022
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
655 7860
849 6060
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0776

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSWEGO FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
NAPERVILLE PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0777

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
CITY AURORA SSA 161
CITY OF AURORA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
CITY AURORA PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0778

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 365-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE BOLINGBROOK
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
FOUNTAINDALE PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

10

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 7.8020

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.4917

.0026 .0333

.0232 .2974

.0505 .6473

.7561 9.6911

.5950 71.7124

.2493 3.1953

.3188 4.0861

.6121 7.8454

.8020 * 100.0000 =* 9
TOTAL RATE 10.7938

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.8010

.0026 .0241

.0232 .2149

.0458 .4243

.9636 64.5148

.5645 5.2299

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.0921 19.3824

.0047 .0435

.2908 2.6941

.6121 5.6710

.7938 * 100.0000 =* 11
TOTAL RATE 10.7336

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 1.8111

.0026 .0242

.0232 .2161

.0505 .4705

.3246 68.2399

.3099 2.8872

.0325 9.6193

.6243 5.8163

.5595 5.2126

.6121 5.7028

.7336 * 100.0000 =* 10



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
767 5310
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6595
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6595
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0779

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 204-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 502
CITY NAPERVIL SSA 25
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVILLE PARK DIST
CITY NAPER PUB LIB
DUPAGE WATER COMM
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0780

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSWEGO FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
VILLAGE OF OSWEGO
VILL OSWEGO RD & BR
OSWEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

0781

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 308-U
COMM COLLEGE DIST 516
VILLAGE OF OSWEGO
VILL OSWEGO RD & BR
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8.4592

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.2981

.0026 .0307

.0232 .2743

.0458 .5414

.5950 66.1410

.2493 2.9471

.7198 8.5091

.4837 5.7180

.0047 .0556

.3188 3.7687

.2098 2.4801

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.6121 7.2359

.4592 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 9.6119

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.0225

.0026 .0270

.0232 .2414

.0458 .4765

.7561 7.8663

.9636 72.4477

.5645 5.8729

.1560 1.6230

.0047 .0489

.2889 3.0056

.6121 6.3682

.6119 * 100.0000 =* 11
TOTAL RATE 8.5669

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.2692

.0026 .0303

.0232 .2708

.0458 .5346

.9636 81.2849

.5645 6.5893

.1560 1.8210

.0047 .0549

.6121 7.1450

.5669 * 100.0000 =* 9



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0782

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNIT SCHOOL DIST 202
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VIL ROMEOVILLE FIRE
VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
VIL ROMEO RD & BR
BOLINGBROOK PARK DIST
PLFD PUB LIB DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

9

TOTAL RATE 9.1644
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1213
.0026 .0284
.0232 .2532
.0458 .4998
.8941 64.3152
.3099 3.3816
.1796 1.9598
.0798 11.7825
.0047 .0513
.6243 6.8122
.1939 2.1158
.6121 6.6789
.1644 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

12



